The file may be consulted during working hours at the Senior Divisional Office, Mbengwl, Service for
Economic and Financial Affairs, as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The tender file may be acquired from the Senior Divisional Officer office for Momo upon

presentation of a non-refundable treasury receipt of eighteen thousand(18,000) FCFA. Such a receipt
shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer or bid drafted in English or French In seven (07) copies Including the original and six (06)
copies marked as such in accordance with the prescriptions of the tender file should be submitted against a

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Prefecture de Mbengwi, Service des

Affaires Economiques et Financieres des Publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de
versement au Tresor Public de la somme non remboursable de dix-huit mille (18 000) Francs CFA.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en Franjais ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et
six (06) copies marquees comme telles, conformes aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offre, devra etre
deposee contre un recepisse sous plls ferme, dans les services de la Prefecture de Mbengwi, au plus tard le